the necessary personnel and resources to carry on the work of the 
Commission as provided for in § 75102(b) of this Chapter.

i. The salary of the Administrative Director shall be 
determined by the Commission as provided for in said § 75102(b) 
and shall not exceed the sum of Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($55,000) per annum.

(2) Funds available under this section shall not be utilized to 
directly fund the programs set out in paragraphs (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), 
(g) and (h) of § 75112 of this Chapter.
SOURCE: Added by P.L. 22-09:2 (5/7/93).

§ 75119. Identification Of Land To Be Exchanged To Compensate